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Multibase® Automotive Material Range

China Material Range

Multiflex® Automotive Range — China

Series Name

Multiflex® Materials for Aesthetic Parts

TES 6509 EUO

TES A8009 EUO PP
Interior
TEA A 6502 1ST ABS/PC
Multiflex® Materials for Static Seals

GT 25 A510

Under the G45A21B/IG45A11B PP
Hood G55A21B
G62A21B

TES A6009 EVO
_ TES A6509 EVO
4 TES A7510 EVO e

TES A9008 EVO

TESA4710 EV1
TESAS5110 EV1IA

6221 CUV PP
TES A 7110 EV1
G 60A520
G 75A520
G 90 A520 PP
G 40 D 520
A 1004 65A FXT ABS/PC
Multiflex® Materials for Semi-dynamic Seals
GT 25A510 =
Under The TES A2507 CU1
Hood
G40A21 BT o

TES A4007 CU1

Compatibility

Color

Colored

Black

Natural,
black or
colored

Black

Color
matched
blacks

Color
matched
blacks

Black

Black or
colored

Black or
colored

Hardness

65 Sh. A
80 Sh. A

65 Sh. A

25 Sh.
45 sh.
55 Sh.
60 Sh.

>>>>

60 Sh.
68 Sh.
75 Sh.
90 Sh.

>>>>

48 Sh. A
53 Sh. A
75 Sh. A

60 Sh. A
73 Sh. A
86 Sh. A
40 Sh D

65 Sh. A

25Sh. A
25Sh. A

40 sh. A
40 sh. A

0.94
0.99

1.03

1.04
1.17
1.18
1.18

0.98
0.91
0.98
0.98

1.18

1.19
1.2
1.2
1.2

117
1.17
1.15
1.07

1.03

1.04
1.04

1.12
1.12

Density | Process

Injection

Injection

Injection

Injection

Injection

Injection

Injection

Injection

Injection

Key Benefits

Aesthetics
Very high fluidity
Meets odor and
fogging requirement
for interior

Aesthetics

Very high fluidity
Meets odor and
fogging requirement
for interior

Aesthetics

Very high fluidity
Possible color and
gloss harmonization
between different parts
Excellent UV resistance

Aesthetics
UV resistance

Aesthetics

UV resistance

Excellent compression set

Excellent compression set

Examples of Application

Car mats

Car mats

HVAC air flaps seals
Box seals

Radiator hot air

barrier seals

Trunk flap seals

Loud speakers box seals

Quarter window glass
encapsulation

A-pillar trims

Acoustic and dust barrier
door seals

Cowl vent grill seals
Front bumper spoilers

A-pillar trims

Cowl vent + hood seals
End caps, muckets
Tire and chin spoiler

A-pillar trims

Cowl vent + hood seals
End caps, muckets
Tire and chin spoiler

Triangle trim seal

HVAC motor holder
Body plugs

HVAC motor holder
Body plugs



Multiflex® Material for Aesthetical Parts

« Aesthetics
« Very high fluidity

TES 6509 EUO 65 Sh. A 0.94 —

TES A8009 EUO PP Colored 80 Sh. A 0.99 Injection -« Mee.ts odor a}nd « Car mats
fogging requirement
for interior

Interior
» Aesthetics
« Very high fluidity
TEA A 6502 1ST ABS/PC Black 65 Sh. A 1.03 Injection ¢ Meets odor and . Car mats
fogging requirement
for interior

LIMITED WARRANTY INFORMATION - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

The information contained herein is offered in good faith and is believed to be accurate. However, because
conditions and methods of use of our products are beyond our control, this information should not be used
in substitution for customer’s tests to ensure that our products are safe, effective and fully satisfactory for
the intended end use. Suggestions of use shall not be taken as inducements to infringe any patent.

Dow Corning’s sole warranty is that our products will meet the sales specifications in effect at the time of
shipment.

Your exclusive remedy for breach of such warranty is limited to refund of purchase price or replacement of
any product shown to be other than as warranted.

TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, DOW CORNING SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE OR MERCHANTABILITY.

DOW CORNING DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES.

Dow Corning is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation.
We help you invent the future is a trademark of Dow Corning Corporation.
Multibase and Multiflex are registered trademarks of Dow Corning Corporation.
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