dowcorning.com



## **Multibase®** Automotive Material Range

## China Material Range

## **Multiflex®** Automotive Range – China

	Series Name	Compatibility	Color	Hardness	Density	Process	Key Benefits	Examples of Application		
Multiflex® Materials for Aesthetic Parts										
Interior	TES 6509 EU0 TES A8009 EU0	PP	Colored	65 Sh. A 80 Sh. A	0.94 0.99	Injection	<ul> <li>Aesthetics</li> <li>Very high fluidity</li> <li>Meets odor and fogging requirement for interior</li> </ul>	Car mats		
	TEA A 6502 1ST	ABS/PC	Black	65 Sh. A	1.03	Injection	<ul> <li>Aesthetics</li> <li>Very high fluidity</li> <li>Meets odor and fogging requirement for interior</li> </ul>	Car mats		
<i>Multiflex</i> ® Mat	erials for Static Seals									
Under the Hood	GT 25 A 510 G 45 A 21 B/G 45 A 11 B G 55 A 21 B G 62 A 21 B	РР	Natural, black or colored	25 Sh. A 45 Sh. A 55 Sh. A 60 Sh. A	1.04 1.17 1.18 1.18	Injection		<ul> <li>HVAC air flaps seals</li> <li>Box seals</li> <li>Radiator hot air barrier seals</li> <li>Trunk flap seals</li> <li>Loud speakers box seals</li> </ul>		
Exterior	TES A6009 EV0 TES A6509 EV0 TES A7510 EV0 TES A9008 EV0	PP	Black	60 Sh. A 68 Sh. A 75 Sh. A 90 Sh. A	0.98 0.91 0.98 0.98	Injection	<ul> <li>Aesthetics</li> <li>Very high fluidity</li> <li>Possible color and gloss harmonization between different parts</li> <li>Excellent UV resistance</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Quarter window glass encapsulation</li> <li>A-pillar trims</li> <li>Acoustic and dust barrier door seals</li> <li>Cowl vent grill seals</li> <li>Front bumper spoilers</li> </ul>		
	TES A 4710 EV1 TES A 5110 EV1 A 6221 CUV TES A 7110 EV1	PP	Color matched blacks	48 Sh. A 53 Sh. A 75 Sh. A	1.18 1.19 1.2 1.2 1.2	Injection	<ul><li>Aesthetics</li><li>UV resistance</li></ul>	<ul> <li>A-pillar trims</li> <li>Cowl vent + hood seals</li> <li>End caps, muckets</li> <li>Tire and chin spoiler</li> </ul>		
	G 60 A 520 G 75 A 520 G 90 A 520 G 40 D 520	PP	Color matched blacks	60 Sh. A 73 Sh. A 86 Sh. A 40 Sh D	1.17 1.17 1.15 1.07	Injection	<ul><li>Aesthetics</li><li>UV resistance</li></ul>	<ul> <li>A-pillar trims</li> <li>Cowl vent + hood seals</li> <li>End caps, muckets</li> <li>Tire and chin spoiler</li> </ul>		
	A 1004 65A FXT	ABS/PC	Black	65 Sh. A	1.03	Injection		Triangle trim seal		
Multiflex® Mat	erials for Semi-dynamic S	eals								
Under The Hood	GT 25 A 510 TES A2507 CU1	PP	Black or colored	25 Sh. A 25 Sh. A	1.04 1.04	Injection	Excellent compression set	<ul><li>HVAC motor holder</li><li>Body plugs</li></ul>		
	G 40 A 21 BT TES A4007 CU1	PP	Black or colored	40 Sh. A 40 Sh. A	1.12 1.12	Injection	Excellent compression set	<ul><li>HVAC motor holder</li><li>Body plugs</li></ul>		

Multiflex <sup>®</sup> Material for Aesthetical Parts										
Interior	TES 6509 EU0 TES A8009 EU0	PP	Colored	65 Sh. A 80 Sh. A	0.94 0.99	Injection	<ul> <li>Aesthetics</li> <li>Very high fluidity</li> <li>Meets odor and fogging requirement for interior</li> </ul>	Car mats		
	TEA A 6502 1ST	ABS/PC	Black	65 Sh. A	1.03	Injection	<ul> <li>Aesthetics</li> <li>Very high fluidity</li> <li>Meets odor and fogging requirement for interior</li> </ul>	Car mats		

## LIMITED WARRANTY INFORMATION - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

The information contained herein is offered in good faith and is believed to be accurate. However, because conditions and methods of use of our products are beyond our control, this information should not be used in substitution for customer's tests to ensure that our products are safe, effective and fully satisfactory for the intended end use. Suggestions of use shall not be taken as inducements to infringe any patent.

Dow Corning's sole warranty is that our products will meet the sales specifications in effect at the time of shipment.

Your exclusive remedy for breach of such warranty is limited to refund of purchase price or replacement of any product shown to be other than as warranted.

TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, DOW CORNING SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR MERCHANTABILITY.

DOW CORNING DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Dow Corning is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation. We help you invent the future is a trademark of Dow Corning Corporation. Multibase and Multiflex are registered trademarks of Dow Corning Corporation.

©2014 Dow Corning Corporation. All rights reserved.

30018724

DOW CORNING

We help you invent the future.<sup>TM</sup>